SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Panchnanda, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Ms. Akriti Dewan, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Defects which were pointed out in the Office Report dated 19.11.2016 were absolutely in relation to the vakalatnama filed on behalf of the sole respondent in C.A. No.5157 of 2013. Hence, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the said respondent to comply with the Office Report.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR.P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER