SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No. 5135-5157/2013</u>

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Yashasvi S.K. Choubey, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr.O. P. Gaggar, AOR

M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite time granted by the learned Chamber Judge, counsel appearing for the respondent in C.A.No.5157/2013 has not rectified the defects in vakalatnama.

Three weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to rectify the defects in vakalatnama.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS (RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR