SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26191/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023 in WP No. 939/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay t Goa)

M/S GOA CARBON LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.244960/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.244961/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 05-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submitted that similar matters are listed tomorrow and hence this case also may be called along with those cases.

List tomorrow along with C.A. Nos.5135-5157 of 2013.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)